

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25685-25686/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2005 in SCA No. 12134/2005 &
SCA No. 12364/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.G.CHIPPA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, A.S.G.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.10659 of 2005.

Counter, if any, shall be filed within six weeks.

Contempt proceedings initiated shall remain in abeyance until further orders.

Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Court Master

Court Master