

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10659/2005

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR SRIDHAR BAPAT

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10624 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10660-10661 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10961 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11066 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12803 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13075 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14253 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15597 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17109 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22812 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25685-25686 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3714 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4193-4194 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5921 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8213 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8539 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9309 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

:2:

Item No. 59

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

SLP(C) No.8213/06 Ms. Deepa Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Lobana, Adv.

SLP(C) No. 15597/04 Ms. Deepa Rai, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await service of notice in SLP(C) No. 10961/2006.

The petitioner shall take fresh steps to complete the service of notice on

respondent no. 5 in SLP(C) No. 8213/2006 within four weeks.

The petitioners shall take fresh steps to send notice by registered post A.D. to

respondent no. 5 in SLP(C) No. 10624/2006, respondent no. 5 in SLP(C) No. 11066/2006, sole respondent

in SLP(C) No. 14253/2006 and the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 13075/2006 within four weeks.

It has been submitted by the learned Advocates for the petitioners that respondent

no. 1 in SLP(C) No. 9309/2005 and the common

:3:

Item No. 59

respondent no. 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 8213/2006, 11066/2006 and 10624/2006 are no more and that the

petitioners will be taking steps to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent within four

weeks .

List again on 9.1.2007.

MAR )

(B.SUDHEENDRA KU

R

REGISTRA

ns