

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20513/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is interim stay since August, 2008 Respondent is serving under the petitioners itself however petitioners have failed to confirm service upon him till date. In the interest of justice petitioners have to confirm service upon unserved respondent before 17.4.2009.

List the matter on 17.4.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar