

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20513/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATPAL SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is unfortunate that petitioner could not respond to the previous orders though they are uploaded on the Internet regularly. It is also unfortunate that wherever fresh notice and dasti service are allowed, though it is the duty of the petitioner to disclose the outcome of dasti service on next date, they are waiting for the Office Report. Whenever Government agencies are litigants, their Advocates are not aware of the status of the case when matters are listed before this Court.

In the presence case also, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner is not aware about the status of the case, whereas, in fact they have to disclose the outcome of dasti service.

As a last chance, petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 11-5-2009.

List the matters on 11-5-2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

va