

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 2819/2011

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2009 in
21323/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

WP No.

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. USMAN KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vivek Tankha, ASG
Mr.Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Umesh Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Application for condonation of
delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C)No.10659/2005.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master